

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 664/2020

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-08-2019 in CAA(L) No. 342/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

IMPACT DESIGN GROUP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUMBAI METROPOLITAN REGION DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-01-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yashodhan Chandurkar, Adv.
Ms. Mansi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha Joshi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR
Mrs. Pradnya S Adgaonkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Heard the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.
2. We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned judgment passed by the High Court. Hence, the Special Leave Petition is dismissed.
3. Pending applications, if any, shall stand disposed of.

(INDU MARWAH)
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)